
The Lightning Thief - Rehearsal Schedule (as of 1/21/23)  
 
Monday, January 2  
4-7 pm  
Read-through/Information meeting  
All Cast  

Tuesday, January 3  
3-4:30 pm  
Music - Ensemble songs All Cast  
4:30-6pm  
Character work Percy, Grover, Annabeth  

Wednesday, January 4  
4-6  
Band Rehearsal 

Thursday, January 5  
3:30-4:30 pm  
Choreography, Scene I:1a All Cast  
4:30-6:30  
Blocking, Scene I:1b All Cast  

Friday, January 6  
3:30-4:30  
Review Scene I:1 All Cast  
4:30-6:30  
Blocking, Scene I:8a All Cast (except Kylee)  

Saturday, January 7  
10-4:30  
Music - Ensemble songs All Cast  

Monday, January 9  
3:30-5:30 
Band Rehearsal 
3:30-5  
Choreo, DOA Riya, Alora, Abby, Emily, Daphne, Shailee, Kylie, Jasper, Edie 
5-6:30  
Blocking, Scene I:2 Percy, Sally, Gabe  

Tuesday, January 10  
3:30-5  
Music, Ensemble Songs All Cast  
5-6:30  
Blocking, Scene I:3 Percy, Sally, Grover, Minotaur, Annabeth, Poseidon 

 



Thursday, January 12  
3:30-5  
Choreo, DOA Riya, Alora, Abby, Emily, Daphne, Shailee, Kylie, Jasper, Edie, Percy, Grover,  
Annabeth, Jim Morrison, Elvis, Mozart, Vienna Boys Choir, Janis Joplin  
5-6:30  
Blocking, Scene I:4 Mr. D, Percy, Silena, Charlie, Katie, Chiron, Chiron2  

Friday, January 13  
3:30-4:30  
Choreo, DOA Riya, Alora, Abby, Emily, Daphne, Shailee, Kylie, Jasper, Edie, Percy, Grover,  
Annabeth, Jim Morrison, Elvis, Mozart, Vienna Boys Choir, Janis Joplin  
4:30-6:30  
Blocking, Scene I:5-6a Chiron, Chiron2, Percy, Luke, Annabeth, Grover, Clarisse  

Monday, January 16  
10-12  
Music Review All Cast 
12:30-4:30  
Blocking, Fight scene All Cast (except Percy, Grover, Chiron)  
12:30-5:30 
Band Rehearsal 

Tuesday, January 17  
3:30-4:30  
Music Review All Cast  
4:30-6:30  
Blocking, Scenes I:6b-9 All Cast  

Thursday, January 19  
3:30-5  
Choreo, PYIYP Emmaline, Keagan, Riya, Emily, Alora, Daphne, Lucy, Jasper 5-6:30  
Blocking, Scenes I:10-11 Chiron, Annabeth, Grover, Luke, Percy 
 
Friday, January 20  
3:30-5  
Choreo, PYIYP Emmaline, Keagan, Riya, Emily, Alora, Daphne, Lucy, Jasper 5-6:30  
Blocking, Scene I:12 All Cast  

Saturday, January 21  
10-2 
Lightning Thief Music (Chorus Room) 

●​ Percy - 10-11:30; 12:30-1:30 
●​ Sally - 10:30 - 11 
●​ Chiron - 11-11:30 
●​ Luke - 11-12 
●​ Annabeth - 12-1:30 
●​ Grover 12:30 - 2 

 



Monday, January 23  
3:30-5:30 
Band Rehearsal 
3:30-4:30  
Review Scenes I:1-3 All cast  
4:30-6:30  
Blocking, Scene II:1b Percy, Grover, Annabeth, Squirrel  

Tuesday, January 24  
3:30-5:30  
Lightning Thief Music Review 

●​ 3:30-4 All Cast (be on time, we only have 30 minutes) 
○​ Son of Poseidon 
○​ Bring on the Monsters 
○​ If time, DOA parts for Vienna Boys Choir) 

●​ 4-4:15 Finale Solos Work quickly (Riya, Kylee, Luca, Jasper, Daphne, Alora) 
●​ 4:15-4:30 Shailee + Edie (just to touch up on their prologue solos) 
●​ 4:30-5 Keagan (Put You In Your Place and Janis solo) 
●​ 5-5:30 Jason (Another Terrible Day) 

4:30-6:30  
Blocking, Scene 2b Annabeth, Grover, Percy  

Thursday, January 26  
3:30-4:30  
Review Scene I:4-7 All Cast  
4:30-6:30  
Blocking, Scene II:1a, 3 Grover, Percy, Annabeth, Bus Driver, Passenger 1, Passenger 2, Mrs.  
Dodds, Fury 2, Fury 3, Train Conductor, Echidna, Farmer, Newscaster, Ares, Bianca  

Friday, January 27  
3:30-4:30  
Review Scene I:8-12 All Cast  
4:30-6:30  
Blocking, Scene II:6b-7 Annabeth, Percy, Grover, Hades, demons, Sally, Ares 
 
Monday, January 30  
3:30-5:30 
Band Rehearsal 
3:30-4:30  
Choreo, clean-up TBD  
4:30-6:30  
Blocking, Scene II:2a, 4a Percy, Annabeth, Grover, Medusa, statues, Luke, Kronos, Thalia, 
Young Annabeth  

Tuesday, January 31  
3:15-4:30  
Music 
​ 3:15 - Warm-up 
​ 3:30-4 Ensemble Act 1 Review 



​ 4:00-4:05 Ben Morfin 
​ 4:05-4:30 Annabeth 
​ 4:30-4:45 Ares 
​ 4:45-5:00 Charon 
​ 5:00-5:30 Clarisse 
4:30-6:30  
Blocking, Scene II: 4b-6a Annabeth, Percy, Grover, Charon  

Thursday, February 2  
3:30-4:30  
Review, Scenes II:1-3 Percy, Annabeth, Grover, Furies, Greyhound people, Medusa, 
statues, Drive people  
4:30-6:30  
Blocking, Scenes II:8-9a Percy, Annabeth, Grover, Poseidon, Sally  

Friday, February 3  
3:30-6:30  
Choreo Review All Cast  

Monday, February 6  
3:30-5:30 
Band Rehearsal 
3:30-4:30  
Review Scenes II:4-7 All Cast  
4:30-6:30  
Blocking, Scene II:9b All Cast  

Tuesday, February 7  
3:30-5:30 
Music Review All Cast  
​ 3:30-4 Ensemble Act 2 review 
​ 4-5:30 Full Music run of the show! 
5:30-6:30  
Blocking, Scene II:10 All Cast  
 
Thursday, February 9  
3:30-4:30  
Review TBD TBD  
4:30-6:30  
Stumble-through Act I All Cast  

Friday, February 10  
3:30-4:30  
Review TBD  
4:30-6:30  
Stumble-through Act II All Cast  

Saturday, February 11  
1-4  



Costume Parade All Cast  
3:30-8 
Band Rehearsal 

Monday, February 13  
3:30-4:30  
Review TBD 
4:30-6:30  
Run Act I All Cast  

Tuesday, February 14  
3:30-4:30  
Review TBD TBD 4:30-6:30  
Run Act II All Cast  

Thursday, February 16  
3:30-4:30  
Review TBD TBD  
4:30-6:30  
Run Act I All Cast  

Friday, February 17  
3:30-4:30  
Review TBD TBD  
4:30-6:30  
Run Act II All Cast 
 
Saturday, February 18  
10am-4pm  
Build Day  

Monday, February 20  
10-12  
Sitzprobe All Cast  
12:30-4  
Scene Work All Cast  

Tuesday, February 21  
Full Run w/ band, set All Cast, Band, Deck crew  

Wednesday, February 22  
Full Run w/ band, set All Cast, Band, Deck crew  

Thursday, February 23  
Full Run w/ band, set All Cast, Band, Deck crew  

Friday, February 24  
Full Run w/ band, set All Cast, Band, Deck crew  



Saturday, February 25  
10am-4pm  
Build Day  

February 27  
3:15-??  
Full Dress rehearsal All Cast, Band, Crew  

 

February 28  
3:15-??  
Full Dress rehearsal All Cast, Band, Crew  

March 1  
12:00  
High School Preview All Cast, Band, Crew  
3:30-??  
Full Dress rehearsal All Cast, Band, Crew  

March 2  
5:00-??  
Full Dress rehearsal All Cast, Band, Crew 
 
March 3  
7:50 call 
9:30amSchool Show All Cast, Band, Crew  
5:00 call  
Public Show All Cast, Band, Crew  

March 4  
12:00 call  
Public Show All Cast, Band, Crew 
5:00 call  
Public Show All Cast, Band, Crew  

March 5  
12:00 call  
Public Show, strike All Cast, Band, Crew 


